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2017–2018 Teachers 
Lesley Anderson 
High Tech High Chula Vista 
Chula Vista, California 
landerson@hightechhigh.org 
 
Jennifer Baldacci 
International School of Basel 
Basel, Switzerland 
jlbaldacci@hotmail.com 
 
Jennifer Bault 
Nicolet Union High School 
Glendale, Wisconsin 
 jbault@wi.rr.com 
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Richardson High School 
Richardson, Texas 
george.hademenos@RISD.org 
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Escalante High School 
Escalante, Utah 
the.rebecca.harris@gmail.com 
 
David Jones 
Big Sky High School 
Missoula, Montana 
djones@mcpsmt.org 
 
Stephen Kirsche 
Liberty Pines Academy 
Saint Johns, Florida 
steve@redotter.com 
 
Ruth Rodriguez 
Clint ISD Early College Academy 
Clint, Texas 
ruth.rodriguez0422@gmail.com 
 
Lenore Teevan 
Booker T. Washington High School 
Norfolk, Virginia 
leeteevan@hotmail.com 
 

Adeena Teres 
Stoneman Douglas High School 
Parkland, Florida 
adeenateres@yahoo.com 
 
2017–2018 Researchers 
Stephen Ackley 
University of Texas, San Antonio 
San Antonio, Texas 
stephen.ackley@utsa.edu 
 
Carin Ashjian 
Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution 
Woods Hole, Massachusetts 
cashjian@whoi.edu 
 
Ian Baker 
Dartmouth College 
Hanover, New Hampshire 
Ian.Baker@dartmouth.edu  
 
Brian Barnes 
University of Alaska 
Fairbanks, Alaska 
bmbarnes@alaska.edu 
 
Chris Benson 
Northern Arizona University 
Flagstaff, Arizona 
cwb85@nau.edu 
 
Hongsheng Bi 
University of Maryland, Center for Env. Sci. 
Solomons, Maryland 
hbi@umces.edu 
  
Ellie Broadman 
Northern Arizona University 
Flagstaff, Arizona 
ebb42@nau.edu 
  
Lauren Buck 
University of Alaska 
Anchorage, Alaska 
loren@uaa.alaska.edu  
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Carol Costanza 
University of Wisconsin 
Madison, Wisconsin 
carol.costanza@ssec.wisc.edu 
  
Mary Beth Decker 
Yale University  
New Haven, Connecticut 
marybeth.decker@yale.edu 
  
Michael DeGrandpre 
University of Montana 
Missoula, Montana 
michael.degrandpre@umontana.edu 
  
Michael Duvernois 
University of Wisconsin 
Madison, Wisconsin 
duvernois@icecube.wisc.edu 
 
Darrell Kaufman 
University of Northern Arizona 
Flagstaff, Arizona 
darrell.kaufman@nau.edu 
  
Matthew Lazzara 
University of Wisconsin 
Madison, Wisconsin 
mattl@ssec.wisc.edu 
 
Vanessa Lougheed 
University of Texas 
El Paso, Texas 
vlougheed@utep.edu 
 
Jim Madsen 
University of Wisconsin 
River Fall, Wisconsin 
james.madsen@uwrf.edu 
 
Ted Maksym 
Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution 
Woods Hole, Massachusetts 
tmaksym@whoi.edu 
 
 
 
 

David Mikolajczyk 
University of Wisconsin 
Madison, Wisconsin 
david.mikolajczyk@ssec.wisc.edu 
 
Jeanette Moore 
University of Alaska 
Fairbanks, Alaska 
jtmoore2@alaska.edu 
 
Sharon Stammerjohn 
University of Colorado 
Boulder, Colorado 
sharon.stammerjohn@colorado.edu 
 
Blake Weissling 
University of Texas 
San Antonio, Texas 
blake.weissling@utsa.edu 
 
Lee Welhouse 
University of Wisconsin 
Madison, Wisconsin 
lee.welhouse@ssec.wisc.edu 
 
Cory Williams 
University of Northern Arizona 
Flagstaff, Arizona 
cory.williams@nau.edu 
 
John Woods 
NASA Goddard Spaceflight Center 
Greenbelt, Maryland 
20771 
john.woods@nasa.gov 
 
Hongjie Xie 
University of Texas 
San Antonio, Texas 
Hongjie.Xie@utsa.edu 
 
Special Presenters and Alumni 
Mark Buesing 
Libertyville High School 
Libertyville, Illinois 
mmbuesing@gmail.com 
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Armando Caussade 
University of Puerto Rico 
Aguadilla, Puerto Rico 
ac@armandocaussade.org 
 
Jennifer (Jen) Danielson  
GoldStream Group Inc.  
Fairbanks, Alaska  
JDanielson@goldstreamgroup.com   
 
Paula Dell 
Lindblom Math & Science Academy 
Chicago, Illinois 
Paula.dell@gmail.com 
 
Patrick Druckenmiller  
University of Alaska Museum 
Fairbanks, Alaska  
psdruckenmiller@alaska.edu  
 
Katrin Iken 
University of Alaska 
Fairbanks, Alaska 
kbiken@alaska.edu 
 
Tim Martin 
Greensboro Day School 
Greensboro, North Carolina 
TimMartin@greensboroday.org 
  
Jeanette Moore 
University of Alaska 
Fairbanks, Alaska  
jtmoore2@alaska.edu  
 
Kristin O’Brien 
University of Alaska 
Fairbanks, Alaska 
kmobrien@alaska.edu 
  
Bill Schmoker 
Centennial Middle School 
Boulder, Colorado 
bill.schmoker@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 

*Lisa Seff 
Springs School 
East Hampton, NY 
lisaseff@optonline.net 
  
David Thesenga 
Timberline PK-8 School 
Longmont, Colorado 
dthesenga@gmail.com 
 
Rick Thoman 
National Weather Service Alaska Region 
Fairbanks, Alaska 
richard.thoman@noaa.gov 
 
Gary Wesche 
St. John Francis Regis Catholic School 
Kansas City, Missouri 
polargary@gmail.com 
 
Logistics Providers  
Elaine Hood  
Antarctic Support Contract  
Centennial, Colorado 
Elaine.Hood.Contractor@usap.gov 
  
Robbie Score  
Polar Field Services, Inc.  
Littleton, Colorado 
robbie@polarfield.com  
 
PolarTREC/ARCUS Staff  
Arctic Research Consortium of the United States 
(ARCUS)  
Fairbanks, Alaska  
Phone: 907-474-1600  
www.arcus.org 
  
Bob Rich  
Executive Director  
bob@arcus.org  
  
Janet Warburton  
PI, Education Project Manager  
warburton@arcus.org 
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Judy Fahnestock 
Education Project Assistant 
judy@arcus.org 
  
Ronnie Owens  
Web Developer  
ronnie@arcus.org  
  
Zeb Polly  
Systems Administrator  
zeb@arcus.org   
 
Joed Polly  
Video Production & Content Manager  
joed@arcus.org   
 
 
 


